CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 **RICE ROAD PHASE 3** AGREEMENT DATE: September 3, 2013 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: Increase surface asphalt, milling and striping quantities to overlay section of Rice Road from North Old Canton Road to Madison Landing. OWNER: CONTRACTOR: MADISON COUNTY DICKERSON AND BOWEN, INC. The following changes will be made in the CONTRACT The following changes will be made in the CONTRACT TIME: AMOUNT: Current Contract Time: 120 Working Days Current Contract Amount: \$593,794.55 Change in Contract Time: 0 Working Days Change in Contract Amount: \$167,905.75 Adjusted Contract Time: 120 Working Days Adjusted Contract Amount: \$761,700.30 The change in the Contract Amount is based on the itemized attachment hereto. ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATION CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE OWNER'S APPROVAL I, the undersigned ENGINEER, do I, the undersigned duly authorized I, the undersigned duly hereby recommend approval of this representative of the above named authorized representative of the CHANGE ORDER to the CONTRACTOR, do hereby accept above named OWNER, do Construction Agreement for the this CHANGE ORDER to the hereby approve this CHANGE above named Contract. This Construction Agreement and further ORDER to the Construction recommendation is based on the agree that no other provision of the attached UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE Agreement was approved by the Contract Documents shall be altered and/or CHANGE ORDER Board of _____ on the or amended except as herein JUSTIFICATION for each of the provided. day of changes proposed. 20____ and further acknowledge that no other WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this provision of the Contract Warnock and Associates, LLC the day of Documents shall be altered or 20___ amended except as herein WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this the ____day of ___ 20____. By: By: By: Date: Date: Date:

Change Order Number Agreement Date

9/3/2013

Contract Description:

32313

Increase surface asphalt, milling and striping quantities to overlay section of Rice Road from North Old Canton Road to Madison Landing.

Project

Rice Road Phase 3, Maintenance Overlay

Owner

Madison County

Contractor

Dickerson and Rowen Inc.

Contractor	Dickerson and Bow	en, Inc.	
Current Contract Tir Change in Contract Adjusted Contract T	Time		120.00
Adjusted Contract C	Completion Date		120.00
Current Contract An Change in Contract Adjusted Contract A	Amount	\$ \$ \$	593,794.55 167,905.75 761,700.30

Change Order

Item No.	Description	Original Quantity	Adjusted Quantity	Change in Quantity	Unit	U	nit Price	Amount
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, ST, 9.5MM MIXTURE	2,620.0	4,520.0	1,900.0	TON	\$	77.35	\$ 146,965.00
S-406-A	COLD MILLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ALL DEPTHS	23,800.0	30,649.00	6,849.00	SY	\$	1.55	\$ 10,615.95
S-621-C	6" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE)(60 MILS)	3.321	6.053	2.73	MI	\$	2,000.00	\$ 5,464.00
S-621-E-2	6" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW)(90 MILS)	3.120	4.677	1.56	MI	\$	2,200.00	\$ 3,425.40
S-621-H-1	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE)(120 MILS)	365.0	652.40	287.40	LF	\$	1.00	\$ 287.40
S-627-L TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS		208.0	495.00	287.00	EA	\$	4.00	\$ 1,148.00

Total Increase in Contract Amount....... \$ 167,905.75